U.S. AGENT LETTER OF ATTESTATION

Date: 2023-02-23

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

FCC ID: XUJES200

Launch Tech Co., Ltd. ("the Applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, Launch Tech (USA) Inc. is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. Launch Tech Co., Ltd. ("the Applicant") accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Launch Tech (USA) Inc. accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Designated U.S. Agent Information: Name: Launch Tech (USA) Inc.

FRN: 0027512607

Address: 1820 S.Milliken Ave, Ontario, CA 91761

Tel.: (1)562-4631 580

Email: eric.w@launchtechusa.com Signed by (printed name): Eric Wang

Signature: Zwwwg

Address: Launch Industrial Park, North of Wuhe Rd., Banxuegang, Longgang

Shenzhen, China. Tel.: 0755-84528007

E-mail: lihua.zhong@cnlaunch.com

Name: Ivy Zhong Title: Manager

Signature: Ivy zhov